

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15402/2009  
(Against the judgment and final order dated 3.9.2008 in CWP No.  
1392 of 2002 by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GEN.OF INDIA & ORS  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

YASH PAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.  
Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Pushpa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing  
for the petitioners states that somehow copy of the  
counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent has  
not been made available. Let a copy of the counter  
affidavit be supplied to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners within two days.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master